

West Bengal Minorities' Development & Finance Corporation

(A Statutory Corporation of Govt. of West Bengal)

No:-5254-MDC/OB-06

date: 04/12/2024

Corrigendum

Name of the Work: "Execution of various activities of Milan Utsav 2025 (Making Publicity, Providing Security Guards of Mela ground with supplying logistic items for accommodation of beneficiaries on hire basis and other allied works etc.) schedule to be held on & from 03.01.2025 to 07.01.2025 at Park Circus Maidan, Kolkata."

Ref: Vide NIeQ No :- EVMU-1 OF 2024-25.

Tender ID :- 2024 _MDFC_770322_1

It is inform you that total 2nos bidder has participated in the above mentioned NIeQ . Now due to non-quoram of the total participation the submission date of tender to be extended up to 06/12/2024 at 3.30~pm.

The details of date & time are appended:

Sl.No.	Particulars	Previous Date	Rescheduled Date
1	Last date of documents downloading	03.12.2024 at 3.30 pm	06.12.2024 at 3.30 pm
2	Last date of Bid submission	03.02.2024 at 3.30 pm	06.12.24 at 3.30 pm
3	Date of opening of technical Bid .	05.12.2024 at 4.00 pm	09.12.2024 at 4.00pm

In this regard, all other terms & conditions of the said NIeQ will however remain unaltered .

General Manager

Dated: 04/12/2024

No:5254- MDC/MDC-OB-06

Copy forwarded for information and circulation the:

- 1. Director, Directorate of Madrasah Education, Govt. of West Bengal
- 2. PA to Spl. Secretary, MA & ME Department, Govt. of West Bengal
- 3. Secretary Urdu Academy
- 4. CEO, Board of Augaf
- 5. Departmental website

General Manager

Dated: . 04/12/2024

No :- 5254-MDC/MUT-1/25

Copy forwarded for kind information to the:

- 1. Special Commissioner, MA & ME Department, Govt. of West Bengal
- 2. General Manager (Admin), WBMDFC
- 3. General Manager (Scholarship), WBMDFC
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, WBMDFC
- 1. PA to the Chairman, WBMDFC

General Manager

Head Office : Amber, DD-27E, Sector-1, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 064 Phone : 033-2334-2893/4004-7469, Toll Free No.: 1800-120-2130, Web : www.wbmdfc.org

e-mail: mdfc.wb@gmail.com